AD8565/AD8566/AD8567
Rev. E | Page 2 of 16
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications....................................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Pin Configurations ........................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

(CP-16-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Abs Max (V)
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option Branding
AD8565001AKSZ-R21 20 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package (SC70) KS-5 L7L
AD8565001AKSZ-REEL71 20 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package (SC70) KS-5 L7L
AD8565AKS-R2 18 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package (SC70) KS-5 ASA
AD8565AKS-REEL7 18 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package (SC70) KS-5 ASA
AD8565AKSZ-REEL71 18 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Transistor Package (SC70) KS-5 A0N
AD8566ARM-R2 18 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 ATA
AD8566ARM-REEL 18 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 ATA
AD8566ARMZ-R21 18 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8 ATA#
AD8566ARMZ-REEL1 18 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP) RM-8  ATA#
AD8567ARU 18 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-14
AD8567ARU-REEL 18 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-14
AD8567ARUZ1 18 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-14
AD8567ARUZ-REEL1 18 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-14
AD8567ACP-R2 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
AD8567ACP-REEL 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
AD8567ACP-REEL7 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
AD8567ACPZ-R21 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
AD8567ACPZ-REEL1 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
AD8567ACPZ-REEL71 18 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_VQ) CP-16-4
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part; # denotes lead-free product may be top or bottom marked.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.